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Cliffe Dekker Hofmeyr (CDH) 
is pleased to announce the 
appointment of Tim Fletcher as 
the new Chairperson, effective 
1 April 2022. Tim succeeds Thabile 
Fuhrmann, who enjoys the firm’s 
collective gratitude for her calm 
and caring leadership as she helped 
steer CDH through the challenges 
of the global pandemic. 

The past two years has seen huge 
changes in the provision of legal 
services and the needs of the firm’s 
clients, as lockdown forced the 
legal sector to embrace technology 
and get comfortable with a new 
way of working. It is uncertain if 
define a new normal, although all 
indications are that it will be some 
kind of hybrid. 

CDH must be agile, as COVID-19 
remains very real and has proven 
to be anything but predictable. The 
partners of CDH are confident that 
Tim has the qualities and experience 

to guide the firm through the next 
four years, and the varied challenges 
that will undoubtedly be faced.

Tim has more than thirty years’ 
experience as a dispute resolution 
attorney and those skills will be 
put to good use in his new role. 
He is not new to management 
having served the firm on various 
committees and having spent the 
past 10 years as Head of the Dispute 
Resolution practice area where he 
showed deep care for the people 
in his broader team and for his 
clients, strong administrative skills, 
and a dedication to excellence, 
all tempered by his quick sense 
of humour. Tim does admit to a 
few apprehensive moments, but 
he is clearly excited to face this 
new challenge.

While holding the position of 
Chairperson, Tim will continue 
his duties as a director in our 
firm and as Head of the Dispute 
Resolution practice. 
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OUR TEAM
For more information about our practice areas and services in South Africa and Kenya, please contact:

Tim Fletcher
Chairperson  
Practice Head
Director
Dispute Resolution
T +27 (0)11 562 1061
E	 tim.fletcher@cdhlegal.com 

Brent Williams
Chief Executive Officer
Director
Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1167
E	 brent.williams@cdhlegal.com

Sammy Ndolo
Managing Partner | Kenya
T	 +254 731 086 649
	 +254 204 409 918
	 +254 710 560 114   
E	 sammy.ndolo@cdhlegal.com 

Gasant Orrie
Cape Managing Partner
Director
Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)21 405 6044
E	 gasant.orrie@cdhlegal.com

Allison Alexander
Practice Head
Executive Consultant
Trusts & Estates
T	 +27 (0)21 481 6403
E	 allison.alexander@cdhlegal.com

Emil Brincker
Practice Head
Director
Tax & Exchange Control
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1063
E	 emil.brincker@cdhlegal.com

Jacquie Cassette
Practice Head
Director
Pro Bono & Human Rights
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1036
E	 jacquie.cassette@cdhlegal.com

Chris Charter
Practice Head
Director
Competition
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1053
E	 chris.charter@cdhlegal.com

Muhammad Gattoo
Practice Head
Director
Real Estate
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1174
E	 muhammad.gattoo@cdhlegal.com

Willem Jacobs
Practice Head
Director
Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1555
E	 willem.jacobs@cdhlegal.com

Mashudu Mphafudi
Acting Practice Head 
Director
Finance & Banking
T +27 (0)11 562 1093
E  mashudu.mphafudi@cdhlegal.com

Aadil Patel
Practice Head
Director
Employment
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1107
E	 aadil.patel@cdhlegal.com



BBBEE STATUS: LEVEL ONE CONTRIBUTOR

Our BBBEE verification is one of several components of our transformation strategy and we continue to seek 

ways of improving it in a meaningful manner.

PLEASE NOTE
This information is published for general information purposes and is not intended to constitute legal advice. 

Specialist legal advice should always be sought in relation to any particular situation. Cliffe Dekker Hofmeyr 

will accept no responsibility for any actions taken or not taken on the basis of this publication. 

JOHANNESBURG
1 Protea Place, Sandton, Johannesburg, 2196. Private Bag X40, Benmore, 2010, South Africa.  

Dx 154 Randburg and Dx 42 Johannesburg.

T  +27 (0)11 562 1000   F  +27 (0)11 562 1111   E  jhb@cdhlegal.com

CAPE TOWN
11 Buitengracht Street, Cape Town, 8001. PO Box 695, Cape Town, 8000, South Africa. Dx 5 Cape Town.

T  +27 (0)21 481 6300   F  +27 (0)21 481 6388   E  ctn@cdhlegal.com

NAIROBI
Merchant Square, 3rd floor, Block D, Riverside Drive, Nairobi, Kenya. P.O. Box 22602-00505, Nairobi, Kenya.

T  +254 731 086 649 | +254 204 409 918 | +254 710 560 114    

E  cdhkenya@cdhlegal.com

STELLENBOSCH
14 Louw Street, Stellenbosch Central, Stellenbosch, 7600.

T  +27 (0)21 481 6400   E  cdhstellenbosch@cdhlegal.com
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